$203,188 due after using the Debt Service Fund and the Reserve Fund pertaining 

to this debt.  This amount was split 50-50 with Banner who paid the District 

$101,594 listed under R-5.3  

In 2012 the citizens of Platte County approved a 1% Special Purpose Options Tax 

in the amount of $12,000,000 (twelve million dollars) for the construction of a 

new skilled nursing facility and assisted living complex which opened April 13th, 

2016.  The total cost of the project was estimated at $15,782,911.  Any remaining 

balances for the NH/ALF project were paid out of the PCHD general funds.